CONSULTANT:  Washington Alarm, Inc.
CONTACT PERSON: Dave Gehrcke

ADDRESS: 11807 N Creek Pkwy S, Suite B102
Bothell, WA 98011-8804

FEDERAL TAX ID NUMBER/U.B.I. NUMBER:  39-0380010/409000328
TELEPHONE:  (425) 305-9876

COUNTY DEPT:  Facilities and Fleet Management
DEPT. CONTACT PERSON:  Anna Morton
TELEPHONE:  (425) 388-3896
PROJECT:  Security and Fire System Monitoring,
Maintenance, Repair and Replacement
AMOUNT: Amended NTE $387,780
FUND SOURCE:  511.5180314129,511.5180214129

CONTRACT DURATION:  December 24, 2018 to December 23, 2025

AGREEMENT FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES — AMENDMENT NO. 13

THIS AMENDMENT NO. 13 to that certain Agreement for Professional Services (the
“Agreement”) dated December 10, 2020, is made by and between Snohomish County, a political
subdivision of the State of Washington (the “County”) and Washington Alarm, Inc., a
Washington corporation (the “Contractor”).

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the benefits conferred on both parties and the
mutual promises set forth below, the parties agree that the Agreement be amended as follows:

1. An oversight was identified regarding an overspend on the Security and Fire
System Monitoring, Maintenance & Repair Services contract with Washington
Alarm, Inc. on RFP-23-20SR and this Amendment 13 is intended to correct the
oversight and future spends.

2. The original contract amount of $87,780 is authorized to date. Amendment 13 adds the
funding needed to correct the overspend and adds funding for the remainder of the contract
through 12/09/2025 and for additional funding total of $300,000.00. The new contract NTE
is $387,780 for Security and Fire System Monitoring, Maintenance & Repair Services.

AMENDMENT NO 13 TO AGREEMENT FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
WITH WASHINGTON ALARM, INC.
(July 2013 edition) Page 1 of 2



IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties execute this Amendment No. 13 on the date of the last
party to sign.

SNOHOMISH COUNTY: WASHINGTON ALARM:
B F sl
Signature Date Title: Date

s,0H o/cw//
Airecdol of F1aehe®

AMENDMENT NO 13 TO AGREEMENT FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
WITH WASHINGTON ALARM, INC.
(July 2013 edition) Page 2 of 2



